
540 TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS 

13.—Areas of Land Subsidies granted to Steam Railways by the Dominion and Pro­
vincial Governments up to December 31, 1920. 

By the Dominion Government to: Acres. 

Alberta Railway and Irrigation Co 
Alberta Great Waterways Railway Co 
Canadian Pacific, main line 

Calgary and Edmonton Railway Co 
Great North. West Central Railway Co 
Manitoba North Western Railway Co 
Manitoba South Western Colonization Railway Co 
Saskatchewan and Western Railway Co 
C.P.R. Pipestone Extension, Souris Branch 
C.P.R. Souris Branch 

Canadian National— 
Canadian North Western Railway Co 
Canadian Northern Alberta Railway Co 
Canadian Northern Manitoba Railway Co 
Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatchewan Railroad and Steamboat Co.. 
Canadian Northern Railway Co _ 

Edmonton, Dunvegan and British Columbia Railway Co 
Grand Trunk Pacific 
Grand Trunk Pacific Branch Lines 

Total by Dominion Government 

By Provincial Governments: 
Quebec 
British Columbia. 
New Brunswick... 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 

Total by Provincial Governments 

Total area of Dominion and Provincial land grants to steam railways. 

101,712 
1,007 

,196,172 
817,700 
320,000 
500,992 
,396,263 

98,880 
200,094 
,406,932 

745 
1,527 

73 
,622,922 
,789,721 

3,678 
28,229 

1,499 

31,488,146 

13,324,950 
8,119,221 
1,788,392 

160,000 
3,241,207 

26,633,770 

58,121,916 

11.—Analysis o f t h e T o t a l F i n a n c i a l Aid given t o S t e a m R a i l w a y s u p t o Dec. 31,1926. 

By the Dominion Government. By Provincial Governments. 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

$ 
33,593,898 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

9,575,473 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

300,000 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

43,469,371 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

Cost of lines handed over to C.P.R 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

By Municipalities. 

Implement Clause of Grand Trunk Pa-

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 
12,893,528 Implement Clause of Grand Trunk Pa-

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 1,071,645 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 
2,425,500 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

Total 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

Total 16,390,673 

$ 
114,625,658 

58,076,533 

5,160,053 

37,785,319 

6,263,715 

221,911,278 281,771,322 221,911,278 

15.—Aid to Railways in the form of Guarantees of Bonds, Interest, etc., by the 
Dominion and Provincial Governments u p to Dec. 31, 1920. 

Government. Authorized. 
Guarantees 

earned. 

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 

% 
234,484,537 

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 

25,663,553 

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 

39.633,658 

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 

23,170.661 

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 

7,860.000 

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 

60,317,524 

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 
7,871,396-

$ 
238.880,792 
25,663,553 
59,495,900 
47,725,000 

7,860,000 
68,135.000 
7,871,396 

182,000 182.000 

455,813,641 399,183,329 455,813,641 


